8

DOC # 0805720 07/16/2012 11:10 AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: U S BANK

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-0712 PG- 3602 RPTT:

1321 / 1518 | 1617 | 1618 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619 | 1619

15.00

0.00

APN # 1319-10-101-005

Recording Requested By: U.S. BANK HOME MORTGAGE
And When Recorded Mail To: U.S. BANK NA 4801 FREDERICA

STREET OWENSBORO, KY 42301 MERS MIN#: 100021278848982992

PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 1

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Service#: 170710RL1



Loan#: 7884898299

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information about any person.

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY B STEPHENS AND CAREN G STEPHENS, TRUSTEES OF THE STEPHENS REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 1/21/1999 as Trustor, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, as the Original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated APRIL 04, 2011 and recorded APRIL 08, 2011 as Instrument No. 781332, in Book No. 411, at Page No. 1601 of official records of DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA.

This document is being recorded to reflect the CORRECTION OF SPELLING OF BORROWERS NAME and replaces and amends the document: Recorded 01/13/12 as Instrument No. 0795765 in Book No. 0112 at Page No. 2222

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of OLIVIA TODD.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes U.S. BANK NA, 4801 FREDERICA STREET,, OWENSBORO, KY 42301 0000 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: JULY 13, 2012

Beneficiary:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Bv:

Virginia Boyle, Assistant Secretary

BK- 0712 PG- 3603 07/16/2012

Loan#: 7884898299 Srv#: 170710RL1

Page 2

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{State of} & \underline{\textbf{KENTUCKY}} & \\ \text{County of} & \underline{\textbf{DAVIESS}} & \\ \end{array} \} \text{ ss}$

On JULY 13, 2012, before me, Cindy Wood, a Notary Public, personally appeared Virginia Boyle, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of KENTUCKY that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal

(Notary Name): Cindy Wood Commission Expires: 02/24/2013

Commission No: 391214



